pursuant to this Section shall not constitute a final determination by TOWN of the

allowability of such costs and shall not constitute a waiver of any violation of the terms

of the Agreement.

6. AUDITS. The final determination of the amount, not to exceed NINETEEN

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($ 19,000. 00), subject to reimbursement under the terms of this

Agreement shall be based on an audit conducted by or acceptable to TOWN. All records

shall be retained for this purpose for a period of not less than three years. Subsequent to

the close of SENIOR CENTER fiscal year for which operating assistance is provided,